Winthrop Payroll Department
Banner Timesheet ORG Codes

TS
ORG
005 1120
100 2030
101 2120
102 5620
103 2115
104 9061
105 8320
107 8320
110 6215
113 6280
115 2115
120 2125
122 2125
124 5820
125 5820
130 6320
136 2215
138 2215
140 5780
145 2115
150 2365
200 1515
200 1530
200 1540
200 1545
200 1550
200 1565
200 1615
200 1710
200 1730
200 1745
205 1605
205 1725
210 1610
215 1705
220 1620
220 1715
225 1625
225 1720
235 1630
235 1735
240 1740
260 1525
280 1520
280 1555

‘ TKL

Timesheet ORG Description

Office of President

Office of VP Academic Affairs
Academic Scheduling Office
University College

Accreditation and Accountability
TRiO

Admissions

Admissions

Computing and Info Technology
Telecommunications
Accreditation and Accountability
Records And Registration

Records And Registration

Dacus Library

Dacus Library

Office of Financial Aid

Graduate School

Graduate School

International Center
Accreditation and Accountability
Sponsored Programs And Research
Athletics

Athletics Facilities and Operations
Athletics Academic and Student Svcs
Athletics Champs Life Skill Program
Athletics Hall Of Fame

Athletics Grounds Maintenance
Men's Cross Country Track
Women's Cross Country Track
Women's Swimming

Women's Lacrosse

Men's Baseball

Women's Softball

Men's Basketball

Women's Basketball

Men's Golf

Women's Golf

Men's Soccer

Women's Soccer

Men's Tennis

Women's Tennis

Women's Volleyball

Athletics Promotions and Marketing
Athletics Training Room

Athletics Strength Conditioning
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TKL

290
295
300
307
315
320
325
327
330
335
340
350
351
355
360
365
366
370
375
376
380
385
390
400
405
406
407
410
412
415
420
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
435
435
436

TS
ORG
1535
1560
2415
2455
2505
2555
2605
5660
2630
2655
2680
2730
9151
2755

Timesheet ORG Description

Athletics Sports Information
Athletics Spirit Groups

Dean of Arts and Sciences

Arts and Sciences Student Services
Biology

Chemistry Physics Geology
English

LEAP

History

Human Nutrition

Mass Communication
Mathematics

North Central Region S2MART Ctr
Modern Languages

2780 Philosophy & Religion

2805
2810
2830
2855
2855
2880
2905
2610
6010
6065
6060
6065
6090
6095
6050
6515
6830
6765
6750
6760
6740

Political Science

Social and Behavioral Research Lab
Psychology

Social Work

Social Work

Sociology and Anthropology
Speech

Writing Center

Office of VP Finance and Business
Accounts Payable
Accounting

Accounts Payable

Cashiers Office

Payroll

Controllers Office

Facilities Design and Develop
Human Resources

Custodial

Grounds (Campus)

Grounds (Farm)

Structural

6010 Canteen Vending

6792
6796
6798
6770
6715
6730
6790
6794

Plumbing

Electrical

HVAC

Heating

Facilities Office Staff
Environmental Safety
Fleet/Locks & Keys
Paint
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437 6735
438 6715
438 6740
440 6110
450 6430
455 6720

ORG ‘

Timesheet ORG Description

Set-Up

Facilities Office Staff
Operations Office Staff
Purchasing

Postal Center

Central Receiving

470 6040 Budget Office

500 3410
501 3610

College of Business Instruction
Executive MBA

502 3110 Dean of Business Admin

510 3210
520 3510
525 3310
525 9053
530 3310
540 6250
550 6270
551 6250
552 6250
553 6280
580

600 4110
602 4310
603 4410
604 4110
605 4610
606 4510
607 4510
608 4510
609 4510
610 4810
611 4810
612 4810
613 7540
615 4710
617 4410
620 4710
625 9101
700 7020
705 7820
707 7835
709 7815
710 7565
711 7570
712 7615

Accounting Finance and Economics
Computer Sci Quantitative Methods
Management and Marketing

Match Small Business Admin
Management and Marketing
Instructional Computer Labs

User Support

Instructional Computer Labs
Instructional Computer Labs
Telecommunications

Homework Clinic

Dean of College of Education/WINGS
Student Academic Services

COE Instructional Technology Center
Dean of College of Education/WINGS
Counseling Leadership and Ed Stu
Macfeat Early Childhood Lab School
Macfeat Early Childhood Lab School
Macfeat Early Childhood Lab School
Macfeat Early Childhood Lab School
PE Sport and Human Performance
PE Sport and Human Performance
PE Sport and Human Performance
West Center Operations

Curriculum and Pedagogy

COE Instructional Technology Center
Curriculum and Pedagogy

CERRA South Carolina

Office of VP Student Life

Health Center

Students with Disabilities
Counseling Services

Career and Civic Engagement
Service Learning and Close Scholars
Residence Life
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TS
TKL‘

713
714
715
716
717
718
719
720
725
729
730
731
733
735
740
745
760
780
790
800
810
815
817
820
825
900
901
902
905
908
910
911
912
915
916
917
918
919
920
921

ORG
7615
7615
7615
7615
7615
7615
7615
7515
7060
7080
7060
7080
7040
7060
7320
7542
7190
7180
7210
8120
1420
8630
8720
8220
8120
5105
5105
2135
5410
5420
5185
5260
5210
5355
5355
5355
5355
5355
5355
5355
7112
9196
9197

Timesheet ORG Description

Residence Life

Residence Life

Residence Life

Residence Life

Residence Life

Residence Life

Residence Life

Campus Police

Student Affairs

Community Service/Orientation
Student Affairs

Community Service/Orientation
Minority Life

Student Affairs

DSU

Recreational Service
Johnsonian

Anthology
Roddey-McMillan

Office of VP Univ Advancement
Office of Public Events
Development Office

Alumni Relations

University Relations
Printing Services

Dean of Visual and Perf Arts
Dean of Visual and Perf Arts
Cultural Events

Theatre and Dance

Events Crew

Fine Arts

Design

CVPA Galleries

Music

Music

Music

Music

Music

Music

Music

DiGs

McNair Scholars

Academic Success Center
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