Winthrop Payroll Department

Banner Timesheet ORG Codes

TKL	TS ORG	Timesheet ORG Description		
005		Office of President		
		Office of VP Academic Affairs		
		Academic Scheduling Office		
		University College		
	2115			
104	9061	TRIO		
105	8320	Admissions		
107	8320	Admissions		
110	6215	Computing and Info Technology		
113	6280			
115	2115	Accreditation and Accountability		
120	2125	Records And Registration		
		Records And Registration		
		Dacus Library		
		Dacus Library		
		Office of Financial Aid		
		Graduate School		
	-	Graduate School		
		International Center		
		Accreditation and Accountability		
	2365	Sponsored Programs And Research Athletics		
		Athletics Facilities and Operations		
	1540	-		
		Athletics Champs Life Skill Program		
		Athletics Hall Of Fame		
200		Athletics Grounds Maintenance		
		Men's Cross Country Track		
200				
_		Women's Swimming		
		Women's Lacrosse		
205	1605	Men's Baseball		
205	1725	Women's Softball		
210	1610	Men's Basketball		
215	1705	Women's Basketball		
220	1620	Men's Golf		
220	1715	Women's Golf		
225	1625	Men's Soccer		
225		Women's Soccer		
235		Men's Tennis		
235		Women's Tennis		
240	1740	-		
260		Athletics Promotions and Marketing		
280	1520			
280	1555	Athletics Strength Conditioning		

		-
TKL	TS ORG	Timesheet ORG Description
290	1535	Athletics Sports Information
295	1560	Athletics Spirit Groups
300	2415	Dean of Arts and Sciences
307	2455	Arts and Sciences Student Services
315	2505	Biology
320	2555	Chemistry Physics Geology
325	2605	English
327	5660	LEAP
330	2630	History
335	2655	Human Nutrition
340	2680	Mass Communication
350	2730	Mathematics
351	9151	North Central Region S2MART Ctr
355	2755	Modern Languages
360	2780	Philosophy & Religion
365	2805	Political Science
366	2810	Social and Behavioral Research Lab
370	2830	Psychology
375	2855	Social Work
376	2855	Social Work
380	2880	Sociology and Anthropology
385	2905	Speech
390	2610	Writing Center
400	6010	Office of VP Finance and Business
405	6065	Accounts Payable
406	6060	Accounting
407	6065	Accounts Payable
410	6090	Cashiers Office
412	6095	Payroll
415	6050	Controllers Office
420	6515	Facilities Design and Develop
425	6830	Human Resources
426	6765	Custodial
427	6750	Grounds (Campus)
428	6760	Grounds (Farm)
429	6740	Structural
430	6010	Canteen Vending
431	6792	Plumbing
432	6796	Electrical
433	6798	HVAC
434	6770	Heating
435		Facilities Office Staff
435	6730	Environmental Safety
435	6790	Fleet/Locks & Keys
436	6794	Paint

Winthrop Payroll Department

Banner Timesheet ORG Codes

TKL	TS ORG	Timesheet ORG Description	TKL	TS ORG	Timesheet ORG Description
437	6735	Set-Up	713	7615	Residence Life
438	6715	Facilities Office Staff		7615	Residence Life
438	6740	Operations Office Staff	715	7615	Residence Life
440	6110	Purchasing	716	7615	Residence Life
450	6430	Postal Center	717	7615	Residence Life
455	6720	Central Receiving	718	7615	Residence Life
470	6040	Budget Office	719	7615	Residence Life
500	3410	College of Business Instruction	720	7515	Campus Police
501	3610	Executive MBA	725	7060	Student Affairs
502	3110	Dean of Business Admin	729	7080	Community Service/Orientation
510	3210	Accounting Finance and Economics	730	7060	Student Affairs
520	3510	Computer Sci Quantitative Methods	731	7080	Community Service/Orientation
525	3310	Management and Marketing	733	7040	Minority Life
525	9053	Match Small Business Admin	735	7060	Student Affairs
530	3310	Management and Marketing	740	7320	DSU
540	6250	Instructional Computer Labs	745	7542	Recreational Service
550	6270	User Support	760	7190	Johnsonian
551	6250	Instructional Computer Labs	780	7180	Anthology
		Instructional Computer Labs			Roddey-McMillan
553	6280	Telecommunications	800	8120	Office of VP Univ Advancement
580		Homework Clinic	810	1420	Office of Public Events
	_	Dean of College of Education/WINGS			Development Office
		Student Academic Services	_		Alumni Relations
		COE Instructional Technology Center			University Relations
	_	Dean of College of Education/WINGS			Printing Services
		Counseling Leadership and Ed Stu			Dean of Visual and Perf Arts
		Macfeat Early Childhood Lab School			Dean of Visual and Perf Arts
		Macfeat Early Childhood Lab School			Cultural Events
		Macfeat Early Childhood Lab School			Theatre and Dance
		Macfeat Early Childhood Lab School			Events Crew
		PE Sport and Human Performance			Fine Arts
		PE Sport and Human Performance			Design
		PE Sport and Human Performance			CVPA Galleries
		West Center Operations			Music
		Curriculum and Pedagogy			Music
		COE Instructional Technology Center	917		Music
		Curriculum and Pedagogy			Music
		CERRA South Carolina			Music
		Office of VP Student Life			Music
		Health Center	921		Music
		Students with Disabilities		7112	
709		Counseling Services			McNair Scholars
		Career and Civic Engagement		9197	Academic Success Center
		Service Learning and Close Scholars			
/12	/615	Residence Life			